Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas F. McCarthy Christopher DeMaria	Name: Howmedica Osteonics Corp.
Jason R. Cahayla	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 03-03-2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 325 Corporate Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: Mahwah
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	Country: usZip: 07430
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/071,793	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Arthur Jacob	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street	Enclosed
Suite 419	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Hackensack	8. Payment Information
State: New Jersey Zip: 07602	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date 07/08
Phone Number: <u>(201) 488-8700</u>	,
Fax Number: <u>(201) 488-3884</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ideas@arthurlacob.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	MARCO 18, 2005  Date
Signature	
Arthur Jacob Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

MAR-18-2005 11:49

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, THOMAS F. MCCARTHY, a citizen of the United States, residing at 210 Johns Lane, Neshanic Station, New Jersey 08853; CHRISTOPHER DEMARIA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 192 Hareding Road, Glen Rock, New Jersey 07452; and JASON R. CAHAYLA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 21 Schirra Drive, Wanaque, New Jersey 07465, have invented certain new an useful improvements in HIP ARTHROPLASTY TRIALING APPARATUS WITH ADJUSTABLE PROXIMAL TRIAL AND METHOD, executed by us on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP., a corporation of New Jersey, located at 325 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said THOMAS F. MCCARTHY, CHRISTOPHER DEMARIA and JASON R. CAHAYLA, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this

2005.

State of *New∪ ⊾*77

County of Experience

3ky day of MARCH , 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared THOMAS F. MCCARTHY, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be

Jean M. Hal BOTARY PUBLIC OF MEY Commission Expire Parts

REEL: 015922 FRAME: 0558

**RECORDED: 03/18/2005** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this 3rd day of March 2005.
CHRISTOPHER DEMARIA
State of New Jessey
Ss.: County of Bases 1
On this <u>Buck</u> day of <u>IUMECH</u> , 2000 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER DEMARIA, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEY Commission Expires 2/19/2009
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this 3 day of Masca
JASON B. CATAVIA  L.S.
State of New Jersey
County of Recent
On this

JEAN M. HALAT WOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEY Commission Expires 2/19/2009

> PATENT REEL: 015922 FRAME: 0559 04